5. CONCRETE DRAWING AND BENDING SCHEDULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
CC-00                             General Notes
CC-01 to CC-199            Structural Concrete Drawings
CC-201 to CC-399          Bending Schedule Layouts
BS-01 to BS-99               Foundation Bending Schedules
BS-101 to BS-199           Column Bending Schedules
BS-201 to BS-299           Beam Bending Schedules
BS-301 to BS-399           Slab Bending Schedules
BS-401 to BS-499           Wall Bending Schedules
BS-501 to BS-599           Staircase Bending Schedules
6. MASONRY
6.1 All brickwork or blockwork shall be laid to the requirements and tolerances of SABS 0164 Appendix B.
6.2 Class II mortar shall be used throughout as per SABS 0164.
6.3 All loadbearing bricks or blocks shall have a nominal compressive strength of 14 MPa.
6.4 All bricks used in retaining walls to have a nominal compressive strength of 7 MPa.
6.5 Only every 5th layer of brickwork may be header bond, with the 4 layers in between to be strecher-bond.
6.6 Concrete blocks and bricks shall comply with SABS 1215 and shall be laid dry.
6.7 Galvanized butterfly ties complying with SABS 28 or approved poly propylene ties shall be built into cavity walls at a rate of 5
          ties per sq meter minimum.  Adjacent to columns, ties to be built into every second layer of brickwork.
6.8 In concrete blockwork brickforce shall be installed continuous throughout in every second course as well as in two courses
          below and above all windows and above all doors extending 600mm past such openings.
6.9 Galvanized brick reinforcement shall be installed continuously in every 4th course of all brickwalls on suspended concrete
          slabs and in 2 layers above and below all windows and doors extending at least 600mm past such openings.
6.10 Slip joints:  The top of all loadbearing brickwork to be plastered smooth with 3.1 cement mortar, 2 layers of 500 micron gunplas
          placed on walls prior to casting of concrete.
6.11 Allow 10mm soft joint (jointex) between beam/slab soffits and top of all brick/block walls.  The same applies for vertical joints
          between concrete columns and brick/block walls.
6.12 Soft joints on all external walls to be sealed with polysulphide sealant on outside.
6.13 Galvanized hoop irons anchors (min 60 sq mm section) shall be installed every 4th course between RC Columns and Brick Walls
         and extend 400mm into masonary.  Use 6mm nailplugs - NO SHOT FIXING.
7. Structural Steel-General
7.1 All structural steelwork to SABS 1200H.
7.2 All hot rolled sections are Grade 350W. Manufacturer's material certificate to be approved by Engineer prior to fabrication.
7.3 All cold-formed steel sections - Min yield stress of 200 MPa.
7.4 All bolts are Grade 8.8 unless specifically specified otherwise.
7.5 The Contractor must check all dimensions on site prior to construction.
7.6 All drawings are design drawings.  Workshop drawings to be prepared by the Contractor and submitted to the Engineer for